' UNOFFICIAL COPY
R

. $96.00
. 1302917043 Fee' {
E;gn#k Yarbrough RHSP FeeC;&HO.O
Gook County Recorder of Dee s o1t
Date: 01/20/2013 01:13 PM PQ:

Recording Requested by/ This document was prepared by

. H Retention Services, Inc.,
After Recording Return To: plome Reto ervice
wiodifications Department

Stewart Lender Services 9770 bissonnet Street
Attn: Modification Recordation Sune 1369

9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500 Houston, X 77036
Houston, TX 77036 1,855.664.8724

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Order ID: 9274909 Project ID: 296509
Loan Number: 181153297

Borrower: JOHN SAMUELS and RESA SAMUELS

Original Loan Amount: $236,823.00
Original Mortgage Date: 20081107
Legal Description: See Exhibit ‘A’
Recording Reference: See Exhibit '8'




T TTT1302917043 Page: 2 of 11

" UNOFEICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary ¢f B2k of America, N.A,
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.
7105 Corporate Drive

{PTX-B-36)

Plano, TX 75024

DoclID#: 0651911532977105A

Spare Above for Recorder's Use

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement:(the "Agreement"), made on June 8, 2011 betwesa JOHN C
SAMUELS and RESA L SAMUELS (the "Borrower(s)") and BAC Home Loans Servicing LF, a subsidiary
of Bank of America, N.A. ("Lender"), amends and supplements that certain (Mortgage/Daes i Trust) (the
"Security Instrument") dated the November 7, 2008 which covers the real and personai propeity
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the 'Property’, located at 615 THISTLE IN,
PROSPECT HEIGHTS, IL 60070.

The real property described being set forth as follows:

000011111 SAMUE]

LR A

610 191153297 MOD @01 082

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 1 0of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007

—_—M—-—__—__




1302917043 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0-900-1¥5S10°L6ZES | L6 ‘€EZ 18 0%LOPEDOOOI

-
]




i 1302917043 Page: 4 of 11

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘4

SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreeménts exchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify
the Security Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixth] sentence[s] of the first paragraph of the Security Instrument is[are] hereby amended
to read in its[their] entirety as follows:

Borrowsr awes Lender the principal sum of two hundred thirty thousand seven hundred eighty
four and 927100, (U.S. Dollars) ($230,784.92). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated
the same date as the Security Instrument, as amended and restated as of the date herewith
(“Note”), whick provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and
payable on July 47,7041

The Borrower[s] shal comiply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of the
Security Instrument. Nothirg in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release in wivalz or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as otherwise
specifically provided in this Agresment, the Security Instrument shall remain unchanged, and the
Borrower[s] and BAC Home Loa;s Szrvicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. shall be
bound by, and comply with all of the *4rs and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Agreement, and the Security Instrument‘¢iall remain in full force and effect and shall continue to
be a first lien on the above-described property-All capitalized terms not defined herein shall
have the same meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 2 of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




UNOFFICIAL COPY

0-900-L¥5510'26Z€ES ) 161 ‘€EC 18 0#80%£0000I

1302917043 Page: Sof 11~ -




1302917043 Page: 6 of 11

'UNOEEICIAL COPY
SIGNED AND AGCEPTED THIS __LHE DAY OF M fﬁoll

G i T

JOHN C SAMUELS ARESA L SAMUELS

(ALL SIE?.‘J")\TURES MUST BE ACKNOW EDGED)
State of _[LL{~2 5, County of L On this | day of Tl

& {{ _before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for saig State, personaily appeared
John A gwueix An k) Qea\a- L gMue [

known to me, or nroved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)

is/are subscribed ta the foregoing instrument ang acknowledged that Fhou executed the
same.

1 ]
Witness my hand and officig! sf.al. Signature C\U M’/
iyt '/l lm f l

$ “OFFICIAL SEAL" i
Y Name (typed or printed)
i®n expires:_ {_U_! 30 I&M

) ELLEN E. HUMINIECK)
IIIIIIIUIII.IIIIllllllllllIIIIIIIIIII.IIIIIII ll'l"lllllllllllllllllllllIIlllIllllIlIllllllIilllIlIlIl

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
As evidenced by their signatures below, the Co-Ga ner(s) consent to this Modification of the Mortgage.

MY COMMISSION EXPIR

CO-OWNER(S)

Dated;, ~

Co-Owner(s) Signature

Co-Owner(s) Name {typed or printed)

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

_—
On before me,

Notary Pubiic, personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey
executed the same in his/herftheir authorizeq capacity(ies), and that by histheritheir signatures(s) on the

instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature
—

WDGGoanModAgree Page 3 of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




1302917043 Page: 7 of 11— S e

Vant I

=m UNOFFICIAL COPY

0-900-1¥551L0'262€51 L6) '€EZ18 UF6TE0000]




1302917043 Page: 8 of 11

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Lender Services, Inc., its attorney in fact

Bwpmm Drebbirs )~1-13

Patricia P.ckens, A.V.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On january 16, 2013 before me, Brighna Brown Notery Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,
personally appeared Patricia Pickens, A.V.P.. Stewart Lenue;r Services, Inc. personally known to

— e |

me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within irs*rment and acknowlfedged that
she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by iier sigriature on the instrument
the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed theinstrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

. SRR, BRIAHNA BROWN
Signature §*5li-F3 Notory Public, State of Texas
2 AN My Commission Explies
e September 05, 2014

Briahna Brown

————

My commission expires: September 5, 2016

Signatures continue on the following page




1302917043 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. {MERS), as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A., for

itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

Ao Do (1613

Patricia Pickens, Y'ice President Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On lanuary 16, 2013 before me, Briahna Brown Notary Pubiic.stewart Lender Services, In¢.,
personally appeared Patricia Pickens, Vice President of Mortgage Electronic Registration

Systems, Inc. (MERS).as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A., for itself ur 4= successor by merger
lo BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, personally known to me to be the parscrwhose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same in her
authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, &r ertity upon
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Briahkna Brown

e,

iy,
‘;‘Eg.* Sog, BRIAHNA BROWN

0% Notary Public, State of Texas
2 .5{‘5 My Commission Exnires
T September 05, 2014

i
i

7
-

witing,

s

My commission expires: September 5, 2016




1302917043 Page: 10 of 11

" UNOFFICIAL COPY
AR

Order ID: 9274909
Loan Number: 191153297
Property Address: 615 THISTLE LN, PROSPECT HEIGHTS, IL 60070

EXHIBIT A

UNIT NO. 1-3-154-F IN ROB ROY COUNTRY CLUB VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED
ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF A PARCEL OF LAND IN SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 11 EAST Cr THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK. COUNTY, ILLINOIS WHICH
SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY CENTRAL
NATIONAL BANK IN CHICAGO AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 24978, RECORDED
NOVEMBER 12, 1982 AS DCCUMENT NUMBER 26410009 TOGETHER WITH THE UNDIVIDED
PERCENTAGE INTEREST ATFURTENANT TO SAID UNIT IN THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
SAID DECLARATION OF COND OMIUIM, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, EXCEPTING
THE UNITS AS DEFINED AND SE1 FORTH IN THE DECLARATION AND SURVEY AS
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, WAICH PERCENTAGE SHALL AUTOMATICALLY CHANGE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMENDED DECLARATION AS SAME ARE FILED OF RECORD
PURSUANT TO SAID DECLARATION ANL “GETHER WITH ADDITIONAL COMMON
ELEMENTS AS SUCH AMENDED DECLARATIONS ARE FILED OF RECORD, IN THE
PERCENTAGES SET FORTH IN SUCH AMENDEL: DFCLARATIONS WHICH PERCENTAGES
SHALL AUTOMATICALLY BE DEEMED TO BE COVYEYED EFFECTIVE ON THE RECORDING
OF SUCH AMENDED DECLARATIONS AS THOUGH CC¥VEYED HEREBY IN COOK. COUNTY,
ILLINQIS,
)

* PIN: 03-26-100-015-1022




1302917043 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

'Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID; 9274909 ' Project ID: 296509
Loan Number: 191 163297

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: JOHN SAMUEIS 4y RESA SAMUELS
Property Address: 615 THISTLE LN PPSIPECT HEIGHTS, IL 60070

This Modification Agreement amends and Suppiements that certain Mqrtgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 11/20/2008 as InstruimériMocument Number 0832548008, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real records 2f COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $236,823.00
Qriginal Mortgage Date: 200811 07
v PIN fTax ID: —d —10p 015 —[p2 ™

————

LT ey

9 7 .




